Lehigh (10-8,5-2 Patriot) -vs- Loyola Maryland (7-13,2-5 Patriot)

01/16/23 at Reitz Arena, Baltimore, MD

Date: 01/16/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 1,124 Lehigh 35| o] 74
Site: Reitz Arena, Baltimore, MD Loyola Maryland 32 38 70
Referees: Adam Flore, King Whetstone, Dwayne Gladden
Lehigh 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Higgins Jr.,Keith * 35 7-10 3-5 10-10 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 27
05 Taylor,Evan =3 36 7-15 2-5 4-4 0-11 11 2 2 3 2 0 20
22 Whitney-Sidney, Tyler * 32 7-11 1-2 3-4 0-2 2 5 1 3 0 1 18
25 Knostman,Ben % 18 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 2 3 1 0 1
32 Adiassa,Henri * 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
04 Fenton,Reed 15 1-2 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 6
35  Parolin,Dominic 16 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 2 2
55 Sinclair,Jalin 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 2 0
42  Tan,JT 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
02 Betlow,Jake 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
00 Alamudun,Jakob 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-50 6-15 22-24 4-26 30 17 13 15 3 7 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28 46.43 % 4-9 44.44 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 10-22 45.45 % 2-6 33.33 % 17-19 89.47 %
Total 23-50 46.0 % 6-15 40.0 % 22-24 91.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0
Loyola Maryland 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Jones,Kenneth * 34 9-18 3-8 2-2 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 1 23
12  Perry,Deon & 28 5-15 2-7 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 14
02 Andrews,Jaylin * 31 5-10 1-2 0-1 2-1 3 4 1 1 0 0 11
04 Faure,Alonso & 24 3-4 0-1 2-3 4-4 8 3 0 3 0 0 8
10 Dike,Golden * 28 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 2 3 2 1 3 4
01 Tlic,Veljko 9 34 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 6
20 Kuzemka,Chris 28 0-6 0-5 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 2
23 Brown III,David 16 0-2 0-1 2-3 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 2 2
05 Alexander,lIsaiah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-62 6-24 12-15 11-24 35 20 8 13 1 7 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-32 43.75 % 2-12 16.67 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 12-30 40.00 % 4-12 33.33 % 10-13 76.92 %
Total 26-62 41.9% 6-24 25.0% 12-15 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 10

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lehigh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyola Maryland
19:28 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KENNETH
== REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
19:18 MISS LAYUP by JONES,KENNETH(in the paint)
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by TAYLOR,EVAN 19:18
18:57 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KENNETH
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,EVAN 18:25
== REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DEON
18:20 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DEON

REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH o=
GOOD JUMPER by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER(in the paint) 18:04 2-2

17:46 TURNOVER by FAURE,ALONSO
FOUL by KNOSTMAN,BEN 17:36
TURNOVER by KNOSTMAN,BEN 17:36

17:12 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DIKE,GOLDEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER(in the paint)  16:53
-- REBOUND DEF by FAURE,ALONSO
16:45 MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,JAYLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH --
GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH(fastbreak) 16:37 54 V1
ASSIST by KNOSTMAN,BEN --

16:17 TURNOVER by FAURE,ALONSO
16:17 SUB OUT by FAURE,ALONSO
16:17 SUB IN by BROWN III,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by KNOSTMAN,BEN(in the paint) 15:56
REBOUND OFF by KNOSTMAN,BEN --
TURNOVER by KNOSTMAN,BEN 15:52
15:52 STEAL by JONES,KENNETH
FOUL by KNOSTMAN,BEN 15:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
SUB OUT by KNOSTMAN,BEN 15:46
SUB IN by SINCLAIR,JALIN 15:46
15:46 5-5 GOOD FT by PERRY,DEON
15:46 5-6 H1 GOOD FT by PERRY,DEON
GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH 15:22 86 V2

15:00 8-9 H1 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,KENNETH

GOOD JUMPER by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 14:50 10-9 V1

ASSIST by SINCLAIR,JALIN ==

14:36 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DEON
== REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
14:24 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,DEON(in the paint)
FOUL by SINCLAIR,JALIN 14:23
14:23 SUB OUT by DIKE,GOLDEN
14:23 SUB OUT by JONES,KENNETH
14:23 SUB IN by ILIC,VELIKO
14:23 SUB IN by KUZEMKA,CHRIS
SUB OUT by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER 14:23
SUB OUT by ADIASSA,HENRI 14:23
SUB IN by FENTON,REED 14:23
SUB IN by TAN,JT 14:23
-- REBOUND OFF by DIKE,GOLDEN
14:08 MISS 3PTR by KUZEMKA,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:57 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,DEON

-- REBOUND OFF by ILIC,VELIJKO
13:53 10-11 H1 GOOD LAYUP by ILIC,VELIKO(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SINCLAIR,JALIN(in the paint) 13:35
== REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,DAVID



REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SINCLAIR,JALIN

GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH(in the paint)

ASSIST by TAN,JT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,EVAN

SUB OUT by TAN,JT

SUB IN by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
SUB IN by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
GOOD FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH(in the paint)

STEAL by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

MISS LAYUP by PAROLIN,DOMINIC(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

SUB OUT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
SUB OUT by FENTON,REED

SUB IN by BETLOW,JAKE

SUB IN by TAYLOR,EVAN

SUB OUT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
SUB IN by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER

STEAL by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
MISS LAYUP by SINCLAIR,JALIN(in the paint)

FOUL by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by PAROLIN,DOMINIC(in the paint)

13:24

13:16
13:01
12:37
12:19
12:02
12:02
11:50
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:29
11:29
11:29
11:29
11:29
11:29
11:29
11:29
11:29
11:05
10:53
10:42
10:27
10:27
10:27
10:27
10:27
10:27
10:15

09:53

09:26
09:16
09:01
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:39
08:39
08:35

08:30
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:15

07:53

10-13
12-13
12-15

12-18
14-18

15-18
15-20

17-20

17-22

17-24

17-26

19-26

H3
H1
H3

H6
H 4

H3
H5

H3

H5

H7

H9

H7

MISS 3PTR by BROWN III,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by KUZEMKA,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,DEON

GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,JAYLIN(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN III,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,DEON

FOUL by KUZEMKA,CHRIS

SUB OUT by PERRY,DEON

SUB OUT by BROWN III,DAVID
SUB IN by FAURE,ALONSO
SUB IN by JONES,KENNETH

GOOD JUMPER by ILIC,VELIKO(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,KENNETH
FOUL by ANDREWS,JAYLIN

TURNOVER by ILIC,VELIKO

SUB OUT by ILIC,VELJKO

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
SUB IN by DIKE,GOLDEN

SUB IN by BROWN III,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by FAURE,ALONSO
GOOD LAYUP by FAURE,ALONSO(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIKE,GOLDEN

REBOUND DEF by FAURE,ALONSO
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KENNETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KUZEMKA,CHRIS
SUB IN by PERRY,DEON

TURNOVER by DIKE,GOLDEN

REBOUND DEF by DIKE,GOLDEN
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DEON
REBOUND OFF by FAURE,ALONSO

SUB OUT by BROWN III,DAVID

SUB IN by ANDREWS,JAYLIN

GOOD JUMPER by FAURE,ALONSO(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIKE,GOLDEN



07:45 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DEON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DIKE,GOLDEN

07:42 MISS LAYUP by DIKE,GOLDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,EVAN(in the paint) 07:38
07:38 BLOCK by DIKE,GOLDEN
= REBOUND DEF by JONES,KENNETH
07:26 TURNOVER by DIKE,GOLDEN
STEAL by SINCLAIR,JALIN 07:26

MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER(in the paint) 07:20
== REBOUND DEF by JONES,KENNETH
06:59 19-28 H9 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,EVAN 06:42 22-28 H6
ASSIST by SINCLAIR,JALIN --

06:20 MISS JUMPER by JONES,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by PAROLIN,DOMINIC --
06:13 FOUL by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:13
06:13 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
06:13 SUB OUT by FAURE,ALONSO
06:13 SUB OUT by DIKE,GOLDEN
06:13 SUB IN by ILIC,VELIKO
06:13 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ISAIAH
06:13 SUB IN by KUZEMKA,CHRIS
SUB OUT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC 06:13
SUB OUT by SINCLAIR,JALIN 06:13
SUB IN by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH 06:13
SUB IN by ADIASSA,HENRI 06:13
TURNOVER by BETLOW,JAKE 06:03
05:35 MISS 3PTR by KUZEMKA,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by BETLOW,JAKE 05:33
SUB IN by FENTON,REED 05:33
05:13 FOUL by JONES,KENNETH
GOOD FT by FENTON,REED 05:13 23-28 HS5
GOOD FT by FENTON,REED 05:13 24-28 H4
GOOD FT by FENTON,REED 05:13 25-28 H3
FOUL by ADIASSA,HENRI 05:01
SUB OUT by ADIASSA,HENRI 05:01
SUB IN by TAN,JT 05:01
04:46 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DEON

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by FENTON,REED(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:39 27-28 H1
ASSIST by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER --

04:39 FOUL by PERRY,DEON

04:39 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ISAIAH

04:39 SUB OUT by JONES,KENNETH

04:39 SUB IN by FAURE,ALONSO

04:39 SUB IN by BROWN III,DAVID
GOOD FT by FENTON,REED 04:39 28-28

04:16 28-30 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ILIC,VELIKO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PERRY,DEON

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN 03:58 30-30
03:46 TURNOVER by PERRY,DEON
STEAL by FENTON,REED 03:46
MISS 3PTR by FENTON,REED 03:39
REBOUND OFF by TAN,JT --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,EVAN 03:33 33-30 V3
03:04 FOUL by FAURE,ALONSO
03:04 TURNOVER by FAURE,ALONSO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:04

03:04 SUB OUT by ILIC,VELJKO



SUB OUT by TAN,JT
SUB IN by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN
ASSIST by FENTON,REED

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,EVAN
SUB OUT by FENTON,REED

SUB IN by SINCLAIR,JALIN
TURNOVER by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

BLOCK by TAYLOR,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,EVAN

REBOUND OFF by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

MISS LAYUP by PAROLIN,DOMINIC(in the paint)

VISITORS: Lehigh

35-30

35-32

V5

V3

SUB OUT by PERRY,DEON
SUB IN by DIKE,GOLDEN
SUB IN by JONES,KENNETH

REBOUND DEF by DIKE,GOLDEN
MISS 3PTR by KUZEMKA,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KENNETH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by DIKE,GOLDEN
MISS LAYUP by BROWN III,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FAURE,ALONSO

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KENNETH

REBOUND DEF by DIKE,GOLDEN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyola Maryland

SUB OUT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
SUB OUT by SINCLAIR,JALIN
SUB IN by KNOSTMAN,BEN
SUB IN by ADIASSA,HENRI

REBOUND DEF by KNOSTMAN,BEN

GOOD DUNK by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER (fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by KNOSTMAN,BEN

GOOD FT by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER
TURNOVER by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN
TURNOVER by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:34

37-32

38-32
38-34

38-36

V5

V6
V4

V2

SUB OUT by KUZEMKA,CHRIS
SUB OUT by BROWN III,DAVID
SUB IN by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
SUB IN by PERRY,DEON

MISS JUMPER by JONES,KENNETH(in the paint)

FOUL by FAURE,ALONSO

GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,DEON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,JAYLIN

STEAL by DIKE,GOLDEN
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,JAYLIN

STEAL by PERRY,DEON

MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DEON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FAURE,ALONSO

GOOD LAYUP by FAURE,ALONSO(in the paint)
FOUL by DIKE,GOLDEN



GOOD FT by TAYLOR,EVAN
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,EVAN

GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
ASSIST by TAYLOR,EVAN

GOOD JUMPER by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,EVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by ADIASSA,HENRI

GOOD FT by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER
MISS FT by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER

FOUL by KNOSTMAN,BEN

SUB OUT by KNOSTMAN,BEN
SUB IN by SINCLAIR,JALIN

GOOD DUNK by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by SINCLAIR,JALIN

TURNOVER by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER

STEAL by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER

GOOII)) DUNK by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
SUB OUT by ADIASSA,HENRI
SUB IN by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
FOUL by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

TURNOVER by SINCLAIR,JALIN

STEAL by SINCLAIR,JALIN

GOOD DUNK by TAYLOR,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SINCLAIR,JALIN

GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN

39-36
40-36
40-39

43-39

45-39

46-39

46-40

46-41
48-41

48-43

50-43

51-43

51-46

53-46

53-48
55-48

V3
V4
V1

V4

V6

V7

V6

V5
V7

V5

V7

V8

V5

V7

V5
V7

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,KENNETH
ASSIST by PERRY,DEON

TURNOVER by PERRY,DEON
SUB OUT by DIKE,GOLDEN
SUB IN by ILIC,VELIKO

MISS JUMPER by ILIC,VELIKO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FAURE,ALONSO
SUB OUT by PERRY,DEON
SUB IN by KUZEMKA,CHRIS
SUB IN by BROWN III,DAVID
TURNOVER by ILIC,VELIKO

FOUL by ILIC,VELIKO

REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,DAVID

GOOD FT by JONES,KENNETH

GOOD FT by JONES,KENNETH

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KENNETH(in the paint)
FOUL by KUZEMKA,CHRIS

SUB OUT by ILIC,VELIKO

SUB OUT by JONES,KENNETH

SUB IN by DIKE,GOLDEN

SUB IN by PERRY,DEON

STEAL by BROWN III,DAVID
TURNOVER by BROWN III,DAVID

FOUL by DIKE,GOLDEN
SUB OUT by BROWN III,DAVID
SUB IN by JONES,KENNETH

GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,DEON
ASSIST by KUZEMKA,CHRIS

STEAL by DIKE,GOLDEN
TURNOVER by JONES,KENNETH

GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,DEON

MISS 3PTR by KUZEMKA,CHRIS



MISS LAYUP by PAROLIN,DOMINIC(in the paint) 11:43
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KENNETH

FOUL by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER 11:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38
SUB OUT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH 11:38
SUB OUT by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER 11:38
SUB OUT by SINCLAIR,JALIN 11:38
SUB IN by BETLOW,JAKE 11:38
SUB IN by FENTON,REED 11:38
SUB IN by KNOSTMAN,BEN 11:38

11:38 55-49 V6 GOOD FT by KUZEMKA,CHRIS
11:38 55-50 V5 GOOD FT by KUZEMKA,CHRIS

11:23 FOUL by KUZEMKA,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by PAROLIN,DOMINIC(in the paint) 11:17
= REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
11:11 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN =
MISS 3PTR by BETLOW,JAKE 10:55
REBOUND OFF by KNOSTMAN,BEN o
MISS LAYUP by KNOSTMAN,BEN(in the paint) 10:49
= REBOUND DEF by DIKE,GOLDEN
10:40 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DEON
REBOUND DEF by KNOSTMAN,BEN =
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN 10:29

== REBOUND DEF by DIKE,GOLDEN
10:07 55-52 V3 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,JAYLIN

TURNOVER by KNOSTMAN,BEN 09:41
SUB OUT by BETLOW,JAKE 09:29
SUB OUT by FENTON,REED 09:29
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,EVAN 09:29
SUB OUT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC 09:29
SUB IN by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB 09:29
SUB IN by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH 09:29
SUB IN by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER 09:29
SUB IN by TAN,JT 09:29
09:16 55-55 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
= ASSIST by DIKE,GOLDEN
FOUL by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB 09:02
TURNOVER by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB 09:02
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:02
SUB OUT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB 09:02
SUB IN by FENTON,REED 09:02
08:46 55-57 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,JAYLIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DEON
08:02 MISS 3PTR by KUZEMKA,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER 07:46 58-57 V1
ASSIST by FENTON,REED --

07:24 MISS JUMPER by DIKE,GOLDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAN,JT --
07:12 FOUL by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:12
07:12 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
07:12 SUB OUT by DIKE,GOLDEN
07:12 SUB IN by FAURE,ALONSO
07:12 SUB IN by BROWN III,DAVID
SUB OUT by FENTON,REED 07:12
SUB IN by TAYLOR,EVAN 07:12
GOOD FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH 07:12 59-57 V2

GOOD FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH 07:12 60-57 V3



FOUL by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER 06:55
06:55 MISS FT by BROWN III,DAVID
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:55 60-58 V2 GOOD FT by BROWN III,DAVID
06:55 60-59 V1 GOOD FT by BROWN III,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by TAN,JT(in the paint) 06:37
= REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,DAVID
06:22 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH 06:05
= REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,DAVID
05:56 MISS JUMPER by JONES,KENNETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN ==

GOOD JUMPER by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 05:49 62-59 V3

ASSIST by TAYLOR,EVAN ==

05:49 FOUL by FAURE,ALONSO
05:49 SUB OUT by JONES,KENNETH
05:49 SUB IN by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
GOOD FT by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER 05:49 63-59 V4
05:29 MISS 3PTR by FAURE,ALONSO
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN —
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN(in the paint) 05:18
- REBOUND DEF by FAURE,ALONSO
FOUL by TAN,JT 05:17
SUB OUT by TAN,JT 05:17
SUB IN by ADIASSA,HENRI 05:17
05:03 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,DEON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADIASSA,HENRI --
TURNOVER by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER 04:46
04:46 SUB OUT by FAURE,ALONSO
04:46 SUB OUT by PERRY,DEON
04:46 SUB IN by DIKE,GOLDEN
04:46 SUB IN by JONES,KENNETH
SUB OUT by KNOSTMAN,BEN 04:46
SUB IN by SINCLAIR,JALIN 04:46
04:31 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by SINCLAIR,JALIN —
04:14 FOUL by BROWN III,DAVID
04:14 SUB OUT by BROWN III,DAVID
04:14 SUB IN by FAURE,ALONSO
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,EVAN 04:14 64-59 V5
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,EVAN 04:14 65-59 V6
FOUL by SINCLAIR,JALIN 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
SUB OUT by ADIASSA,HENRI 03:56
SUB IN by PAROLIN,DOMINIC 03:56
03:56 MISS FT by FAURE,ALONSO
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN 03:32 67-59 V8
ASSIST by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH --
FOUL by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER 03:20
SUB OUT by SINCLAIR,JALIN 03:20
SUB IN by KNOSTMAN,BEN 03:20
03:20 MISS FT by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by FAURE,ALONSO
FOUL by PAROLIN,DOMINIC 03:18
03:18 67-60 V7 GOOD FT by FAURE,ALONSO
03:18 67-61 V6 GOOD FT by FAURE,ALONSO
FOUL by TAYLOR,EVAN 02:56
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,EVAN 02:56

02:44 MISS JUMPER by KUZEMKA,CHRIS(in the paint)
BLOCK by TAYLOR,EVAN 02:44



GOOD FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
GOOD FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,EVAN

MISS FT by KNOSTMAN,BEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KNOSTMAN,BEN

FOUL by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER
SUB OUT by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER

SUB IN by SINCLAIR,JALIN
SUB OUT by KNOSTMAN,BEN
SUB IN by FENTON,REED

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN

SUB OUT by SINCLAIR,JALIN
SUB IN by KNOSTMAN,BEN

BLOCK by KNOSTMAN,BEN
REBOUND DEF by FENTON,REED

GOOD FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
GOOD FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

SUB OUT by KNOSTMAN,BEN
SUB IN by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
SUB OUT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
SUB IN by SINCLAIR,JALIN

GOOD FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
SUB OUT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
SUB OUT by SINCLAIR,JALIN
SUB IN by KNOSTMAN,BEN

SUB IN by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
GOOD FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:43
02:34
02:34
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:14

01:50
01:31
01:24
01:24

01:24
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:41

00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:23
00:23

00:15
00:15
00:15
00:09
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:02

68-61
69-61
69-64

69-66

70-66

70-67
70-68

71-68

72-68

72-70

73-70

74-70

V7
V8
V5

V3

V4

V3
V2

V3

V4

V2

V3

V4

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
TURNOVER by ANDREWS,JAYLIN
FOUL by JONES,KENNETH

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,KENNETH

ASSIST by ANDREWS,JAYLIN

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KENNETH(in the paint)
FOUL by JONES,KENNETH

GOOD FT by DIKE,GOLDEN
GOOD FT by DIKE,GOLDEN

SUB OUT by FAURE,ALONSO
SUB IN by BROWN III,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KENNETH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN III,DAVID
SUB IN by FAURE,ALONSO

MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,JAYLIN(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,KENNETH

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KENNETH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by FAURE,ALONSO

SUB IN by BROWN III,DAVID

FOUL by BROWN III,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KENNETH



